

P
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 34 OF 2010

MANPREET KAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file amended writ
petition)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kapil,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. 6804/2010 (Application
seeking permission to file amended petition) is
allowed.

Issue notice returnable early.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

[V.K. Tiwari]
P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master