

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 34 OF 2010

MANPREET KAUR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)  
 VERSUS  
 GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln. for directions)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sumita Kapil, Adv.  
 Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
 Mr.R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr.T.P. Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Av.  
 Mr.H.S. Sandju, Adv.

RR.Nos. 1 & 2 Mr.A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.P.K. Dey, Adv.  
 Mr.Monoj Kaushik, Adv.  
 Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

For RR.No.5 Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Manpreet Doabia, Adv.  
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

RR.No.3 Mr.Neha Sardana, Adv.  
 Mr.K.M. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties, we are of the view that the matter is to be settled before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi -110 001 on 30th July, 2010 at 11.00 A.M. ..2/-

:2:

List the matter after eight weeks with the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
 Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
 Court Master