

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 34 OF 2010

MANPREET KAUR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

Mr.A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Prianka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

For R.No.4 Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Res.No.3 Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as
well as for the respondents.

...2/-

:2:

On going through the relief prayed for, we are
of the view that the matter has to be agitated before
the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.
In view of the same, the present writ petition is
ordered to be transferred to the file of Punjab and
Haryana High Court. We permit all the parties
concerned to put forth their respective claims before
the High Court.

With the above observation, the writ petition
is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Usha Bhardwaj

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master